

Swati Aggarwal v. State
CNR No.: DLCT01-015899-2025
Crl. Appeal No. 594/2025

22.12.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Ms. Barkha Chhabra, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for
revisionist.
Revisionist is present in person.
Mr. Ahmed Osama, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
no. 4. (*through video conferencing*)

List for purpose already fixed on **07.03.2026**.

Reader

22.12.2025