

Swati Aggarwal v. State
CNR No.: DLCT01-015899-2025
Crl. Appeal No. 594/2025

07.03.2026

Present : Ms. Barkha Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Revisionist is present in person.
Mr. Vijay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 4

TCR has not been received.

Mr. Vijay Sharma, Ld. Counsel has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 4 and submitted that he would file his memo of appearance during the course of the day. Let the same be done, as prayed for. Further, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 4 has submitted that he is in receipt of the entire set of the present appeal, and that he desires to place on record certain case laws in support of his contentions.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings on **28.05.2026**.

Reply, if any may be filed in the meanwhile, with an advance copy thereof to the opposite side.

TCR be requisitioned two days, prior to the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07.03.2026

It is 12:40 p.m.

At this stage, memo of appearance has been filed by Mr. Vijay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 4. Same is taken on record.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07.03.2026