

**Swati Aggarwal v. State**  
CNR No.: DLCT01-015899-2025  
Crl. Rev. No. 594/2025

29.05.2026

**In view of Notification No. 77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the cases listed for 28.05.2026 are taken up today *i.e.* on 29.05.2026.**

Present : Ms. Barkha Chhabra, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for revisionist.  
Mr. Nikhil Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Vijay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 4.

**TCR has been received.**

Request for a short accommodation is made by Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent no. 4 on the ground that the arguing counsel is indisposed today.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings/arguments on **27.08.2026**.

Reply, if any, may be filed in the meanwhile.

**TCR be sent back to the Ld. Trial Court and same be requisitioned two days, prior to the next date of hearing.**

Abhishek Goyal  
ASJ-03, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
29.05.2026